Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT

EXHIBIT C
AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND WESTON SOLUTIONS, LLC
FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

PROJECT: Santa Fe River Trail

SANTA FE COUNTY
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION

[n accordance with Part B Paragraph 12 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendment
Required) and Paragraph 2 (Effective Date and Term) of Agreement No. 2016-0173-
PW/BT between the County and Engineer, the parties agree to make the following
amendment to Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT.

I. Part B, General Terms and Conditions, Paragraph 2 (Effective Date and Term), the
second sentence is deleted in its entirety. The parties agree that by this Amendment No.
4, the term of Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT is extended for two years from April 4,
2018 to April 4, 2020.

2. All provisions of Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT not specifically amended or
modified by Amendment Nos. 1 -3, and the Procurement Manager’s administrative

determination of December 8, 2017, shall remain in full force and effect.

3. Summary of contract sum for Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT:

Basic Services Compensation Amount $ 55,193.00
Total for Amendment Nos. 1 — 3: $152,149.00
(Amendments to Engineer’s Basic and Additional Services)

Total Contract Sum $207,342.00



Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT

AMENDMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Katherine Miller Date
County Manager

Approval as to form:

e Y-2.0lp

R-Bruce Frederick Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finan € ent:
gg‘/\ Y ,L( e

Stephanie S. Clarke Date
Finance Director

ENGINEER

(Signarure and title) Date



Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT

AMENDMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Katherine Miller Date
County Munager
Approval as to form:

i Y- 2.y
ReBruce Frederick Dute

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finan [ ent;

, qluliy

Stephanie S. Clarke Date
Finance Director

N(‘ EER
/dm[ 9 20/9

(Su,u aiure and mie) Date

%)&m liIon5 Mand 7 er

-t







